05/07/2025, 12:34:02 PM

SUMMARY OF OFFICIAL RESULTS
2025 NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL ELECTION
CANVASS OF VOTES

DOWNTOWN LOS ANGELES NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL (DLANC)
Tuesday, April 22, 2025

Civic Center/Financial District Resident
(Vote For 1)

CANDIDATE (* Elected) VOTES CAST
*»** YVETTE AYERS 15
*»** FERNANDO GARCIA 15

Civic Center/Financial District Business

(Vote For 1)

CANDIDATE (* Elected) VOTES CAST
* DANIEL CALDERAS 23
MATTHEW HALE 6

Central City East Resident
(Vote For 2)

CANDIDATE (* Elected) VOTES CAST
* BELLANAOMI OSTBY 5
* MICHAEL STEGER 5
TAHN BAE PARK 0

Central City East Business
(Vote For 2)

CANDIDATE (* Elected) VOTES CAST
* MONIQUE ALVARADO 5
* DAMION WAGNER 4
Fashion District Resident
(Vote For 1)
CANDIDATE (* Elected) VOTES CAST
* TERIN NGO 15
ANA CARRIL-GRUMBERG 2
RENE ALMARAZ 2
DOWNTOWN LOS ANGELES NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL (DLANC) Page 1 of 4

*** Contests officially resulting in tie votes will be resolved in accordance with Sec. 6.4 of the 2025 NC Election Handbook.



Fashion District Business
(Vote For 1)

CANDIDATE (* Elected) VOTES CAST
*»** RANDY GONZALEZ 9
*»** PAUL GAMBERG 9

Historic Core Resident
(Vote For 3)

CANDIDATE (* Elected) VOTES CAST
* HEERA KAPOOR 106
* ADRIANA VELAZQUEZ 55
* KRISTEN GAER 53
TINTIN V. 36
KYLEY SANFORD 21
KHRISTOPH A. REINSHAGEN 18
ANTHONY CASTRO 17
UBEL PEREZ 17
ROMMEL CARRILLO 14
MARGEAUX DUPUY 12
GABRIELLE THOMAS 5
BARRON K. MCCALL 2
LAILA YOHANNES 1
JAKOB RIVERA 1

Historic Core Business
(Vote For 2)

CANDIDATE (* Elected) VOTES CAST
* PAUL KAUFMAN 104
* MELISSA MANOUSOS 83
DOWNTOWN LOS ANGELES NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL (DLANC) Page 2 of 4

*** Contests officially resulting in tie votes will be resolved in accordance with Sec. 6.4 of the 2025 NC Election Handbook.



South Park Resident
(Vote For 3)

CANDIDATE (* Elected)
* DENNIS W. FRIED

* ANDREW WONG

* AMY MACK

NOREEN AHMED
DONALD VINCENT
PRISCILLA SANTOLI
ELIS LEE

KINGSTON CHAN

SHU EE PHUA

South Park Business

(Vote For 2)

CANDIDATE (* Elected)

* LORI ALIKSANIAN

Area Wide
(Vote For 2)

CANDIDATE (* Elected)
* TERESA Y. HILLERY
* JENS MIDTHUN
PABLO FONTOURA
ROBERT MARTINEZ

KRISTEN FIELDS

Social Service Provider (SSP)
(Vote For 2)

CANDIDATE (* Elected)
* LEONEL AGUILAR

* TATHEER ADNAN
SOMA SNAKEOIL
TREVOR LEEPER

"CRUSHOW" HERRING

DOWNTOWN LOS ANGELES NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL (DLANC)

VOTES CAST
53
33
29
25
21
18
15
15

10

VOTES CAST

74

VOTES CAST
200
129
65
60

41

VOTES CAST
181
114
77
37

14

Page 3 of 4



At-Large

(Vote For 1)
CANDIDATE (* Elected)
* OLIVER ALPUCHE
JOSHUA M. LEVASSEUR
SHANRIKA MCCLAIN
MASHONE ROBINSON

GERRY CHEN

Area-Wide Homeless Resident
(Vote For 1)

CANDIDATE (* Elected)
* WILLIAM PUENTES
"RUSSIAN RICK" YOUNG

ASKIA SANKOFA ASHANTI

DOWNTOWN LOS ANGELES NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL (DLANC)

VOTES CAST

79
56
46
32

21

VOTES CAST

2

1

Page 4 of 4



