

SUMMARY OF OFFICIAL RESULTS 2025 NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL ELECTION CANVASS OF VOTES

DOWNTOWN LOS ANGELES NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL (DLANC)

Tuesday, April 22, 2025

Civic Center/Financial District Resident

(Vote For 1)

CANDIDATE (* Elected)	VOTES CAST
*** YVETTE AYERS	15
*** FERNANDO GARCIA	15

Civic Center/Financial District Business

(Vote For 1)

CANDIDATE (* Elected)	VOTES CAST
* DANIEL CALDERAS	23
MATTHEW HALE	6

Central City East Resident

(Vote For 2)

CANDIDATE (* Elected)	VOTES CAST
* BELLANAOMI OSTBY	5
* MICHAEL STEGER	5
TAHN BAE PARK	0

Central City East Business

(Vote For 2)

CANDIDATE (* Elected)	VOTES CAST
* MONIQUE ALVARADO	5
* DAMION WAGNER	4

Fashion District Resident

(Vote For 1)

CANDIDATE (* Elected)	VOTES CAST
* TERIN NGO	15
ANA CARRIL-GRUMBERG	2
RENÉ ALMARAZ	2

Fashion District Business

(Vote For 1)

CANDIDATE (* Elected)	VOTES CAST
*** RANDY GONZALEZ	9
*** PAUL GAMBERG	9

Historic Core Resident

(Vote For 3)

CANDIDATE (* Elected)	VOTES CAST
* HEERA KAPOOR	106
* ADRIANA VELAZQUEZ	55
* KRISTEN GAER	53
TINTIN V.	36
KYLEY SANFORD	21
KHRISTOPH A. REINSHAGEN	18
ANTHONY CASTRO	17
UBEL PEREZ	17
ROMMEL CARRILLO	14
MARGEAUX DUPUY	12
GABRIELLE THOMAS	5
BARRON K. MCCALL	2
_AILA YOHANNES	1
JAKOB RIVERA	1

Historic Core Business

(Vote For 2)

CANDIDATE (* Elected)	VOTES CAST
* PAUL KAUFMAN	104
* MELISSA MANOUSOS	83

South Park Resident

(Vote For 3)

CANDIDATE (* Elected)	VOTES CAST
* DENNIS W. FRIED	53
* ANDREW WONG	33
* AMY MACK	29
NOREEN AHMED	25
DONALD VINCENT	21
PRISCILLA SANTOLI	18
ELIS LEE	15
KINGSTON CHAN	15
SHU EE PHUA	10

South Park Business

(Vote For 2)

CANDIDATE (* Elected)	VOTES CAST
* LORI ALIKSANIAN	74

Area Wide

(Vote For 2)

CANDIDATE (* Elected)	VOTES CAST
* TERESA Y. HILLERY	200
* JENS MIDTHUN	129
PABLO FONTOURA	65
ROBERT MARTINEZ	60
KRISTEN FIELDS	41

Social Service Provider (SSP)

(Vote For 2)

CANDIDATE (* Elected)	VOTES CAST
* LEONEL AGUILAR	181
* TATHEER ADNAN	114
SOMA SNAKEOIL	77
TREVOR LEEPER	37
"CRUSHOW" HERRING	14

At-Large

(Vote For 1)

CANDIDATE (* Elected)	VOTES CAST
* OLIVER ALPUCHE	79
JOSHUA M. LEVASSEUR	56
SHANRIKA MCCLAIN	46
MASHONE ROBINSON	32
GERRY CHEN	21

Area-Wide Homeless Resident

(Vote For 1)

CANDIDATE (* Elected)	VOTES CAST
* WILLIAM PUENTES	2
"RUSSIAN RICK" YOUNG	1
ASKIA SANKOFA ASHANTI	0